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OSA SEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/19/68

FROM : SA G. J. MOOREHEAD •

subject; KENSALT

In the papers and notebooks of SIRHAN SIRHAN are 
various names. One such name is set out as TYRONE/CHAPMANN.

On 6/17/68, JOHO^ON,. TRPB, advised the writer 
that one TYRONE CHAPM<*5^6721748, is a jockey. CHAPMAN 
was arrested 4/10/68 at Portland, Oregon ‘on a hit-and-run charge. 
CHAPMAN is^a full blooded Yakima Indian whose last known 
address isrP. 0. Boxl04, Parker, Washington. His mother is 
MARYJIN/CHAPMAN at the same address.

. ' HANSON advised that TOM-ES^MQ. a horse trainer, is
a brother of CHAPMAN and is currently at Portland Meadows . 
Race Track, Portland, Oregon. HANSON believed that CHAPMAN 
was very possibly riding/at this track and suggested contact 
with TRPB Agent <EUGENE-. DANFORTH Joe made for further information.

A teletype lead has been set out for Portland to 
determine CHAPMAN’S knowledge, if any,, of SIRHAN.

siaso^p —.indexed rVc
Mil 1968 / 
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OSA CEN. REO. NO. 17

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :, 

FROM. t 

subject:.

SAC, LA (56-1^6)

SA G. J. MOOREHEAD

KENSALT

DATE: <^1110 20, 1^68

Among the names found 4n the possession of 
SIRHAN B. SIRHAN are the following:

JPMNSOH , local head of the TRPB, advised 
on June 20, 1^68/that these names do not appear in his ' 
files and he added that they do not mean anything to him*

(1R
GJM/gjm
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to . ; SAC 56-156 pate: 6/25/68

FROM : SA RICHARD BUCARO

subject: KENSALT

‘ The name ELLEN GRADER appears written tin hand in 

subject’s notebook., /nd on the same page appears what 

looks like a combination name,"KaHellen".

Los Angeles Police Department records do not contain 

any record identifiable with this person.

On 6/21/68 the/Los Angeles voter registragion records 
reflected a Mrs. HeZeN CRUDER, 46 North Wilson, Pasadena, 

but no other name similar to ELLEN CRUDER.

On 6/21/68 Mrs. HELEN CRUDER, Apt. 1, 46 North Wilson, 

Pasadena, advised that she is married to JESSE F/ CRUDER and 

hasxxxxxx never met SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN oreven heard of

him until seeing him on TV in connection with the assassination 

of ROBERT F. KENNEDY. She said she has never heard of any 

one named ELLEN CRUDER and pointed outn-that her husband is 

the only person named CRUDER in the Pasadena telephone book. 

She stated that she was never a teacher and has never been in

a position where she would have met the subject and has no

knowledge of him whatever, and has never heard of the name

"Ka He Hen".

JUL 111968
Ftf ” ^ ANGELES



AIRTEL

6/28/68

TO DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM SAC, INDIAMAPOLIS <9-2062)

UMS®}
si^anbishara SIRHAN - VICTIM 

00: Indianapolis

Re Bureau letter, 6/17/68•^^
On 6/19/68, AUBA DAVID LEE CASTERLINE, Southern District 

of Indiana, Indianapolis, advised be would consider prosecution.

On 6/26/68, USA K. EDNIN APPLEGATE, Southern District of 
Indiana, Indianapolis, issued a subpoena via authority of the 
Federal Grand Jury at Indianapolis. The subpoena was then / 
served by SA ANGELO J. LAMO on GEORGE STANLEY of the Indiana/Bell 
Telephone Company of Indianapolis, Insane.

Served
On 6/27/68, GEORGE STANLEY furnished the following

information:

From a review of the toll calls made on 6/6/68, the
record reflected that at approximately 10:18 PM, that date, 
a call was placed to the San Francisco Police Department fron 
Muncie, Indiana. The caller gave the number as 384-5544; however, 
the call was trace/ to the actual number of 288-8392, which io 
listed to ED SLASHER, 229 North Rackley, Muncie, Indiana.



IP 9-2062

STAKUEY further advised that is discussion with the chief 
operator, he ascertained that the calling party had first attempted 
to contact the Los Angeles Police Department and wished to speak 
with the Chief of Police; hewnver, since this Line was tied up, 
the caller then said, "O.K., give ne San Francisco”.

STANLEY advised that the call was traced by the telephone 
company to the number >86-8392. If further Information is desired 
regarding number 284-5544, STANLEY will furnish it.

The current Muncie telephone tiffectory reflects telephone 
number 284-5544, is listed to D, D. Sg^HKR, 2201 East 8th; and 
that number 288-8392, is listed to ED SLUSHER, 229 North Haeklpy.

The current Muncie city directory lists DELANEYJ5. SLUSHER, 
as retired and residing 2201 East 8th; and ED SLUSHER annas 
investigator, County Trustee’s Office, and residing 229 North Rackley 
Street.

On 6/28/68, AUSA CASTERLINE was again contacted and he stated 
he would still consider prosecution if the identity of the person 
who made the call could be determined and wanted either or both 
SLUSHERs interviewed regarding Instant call.



FD-302 (Rev. 4-l5>64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

' n»f» 6/1U/68 '

Chief of Police KEN. HIVELY, Calistoga,' California, 
telephonically advised onthi s/oate that one LOUIS BARDES, 
owner of the Green Hotel, Calistoga, has identified a 
photograph ofSIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN as being identical to one 
BELA FOLDI, who registered at the hotel in September, 1967. 
FOLDI gave his address when registering as Countryside 
Hotel, LaGrange, Illinois. He stayed in Room 8 at the Green 
Hotel, and was employed at the Colonial Cafe in Calistoga. 
Upon departure he gave a iforwarding addressMof 675 North 
Kenmore, Hollywood, California. )‘Ki

Chief HIVELY stated he personally did not feel there 
was any credence to the statement of BARDES since JOE GUERRERO, 
owner of the Colonial Cafe, who was the employer of FOLDI, 
says the photograph of SIRHAN BISHARA SIRlfAN is not identical 
with FOLDI. However, BARDES made such a ’’stink" a&ftJJtfj, 
Calistoga that he felt he should call this office. Two 
letters addressed to FOLDI, one from Las Vegas and one ^rom 
Hollywood, are in possession of Chief HJVELY if needed. •

SEARCHED«»»mm«m)NBEXEO„I^J 
SERlAUltDj&ZfKEoAS

JUL
FBI - LOS ANGELES

LA 56-156
On 6/7/68 af San Francisco, California^.^ # SF 62-5481

. SA GEORGE P. GALLOWAY:dp 6/13)67
------------------dictated ~———.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.



FD-302 (Rev. 4-13-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dato, 6/14/68_________

JUANITA/DLMSTED, 287 Velvetlake, Sunnyvale, 
California, advised on June 6, 1968, that at 12:30 p.m., 
she was at a bus station in Los Angeles. In the waiting 
room of the bus station she observed a young man sitting 
down and reading a book. There was another young man 
sitting next to him, however, she did not know if these 
two men were together. OLMSTED described the young man in 
question as possibly identical with SIRHAN SIRHAN. She 
noted the man wore tennis shoes and blue jeans. OLMSTED 
said that this man appeared to possibly be identical with 
the KENNEDY assassin whose picture she has observed on her 
TV which gives a relatively dark picture.

SEARCHED——INOEXEDy^^Z 
SERIALIZED.-^L^FILED../^...

JUL l^W
f Bl * LOS ANGELES

LA 56-156
On 6/6/68 at Sunnyvale, California P;io # SF 62-5481

by ..SA ROBERT.E,, IHAUidp Datediolated 6/12/68
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.



FD-302 (Rev. 4.15-M)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date , 6/14/68

MYRTLE, AYTQN, San Francisco Police Department 
Switchboar^Tpe^^^ that at approximately 8:20
p.m. on June ^, 1968 she received a call from an unknown 
male who advised he was calling from Muncie, Indiana. The 
caller asked if the assassin of KENNEDY was being held in 
San Francisco and she told him that he was not. The caller 
then stated "It’s a good thing he isn’t and in fact whoever 
has him should guard him closely as I intend to kill him." 
The operator transferred the call to one of the police 
department inspectors and he talked to the man for only a 
few seconds before he hung up. Apparently he made this same 
threat to the police department inspector. An attempt was 
made by the police department to trace the call through the 
Muncie, Indiana operator which was unsuccessful since the 
caller had hung up. It was determined through the operator 
that when the man placed the call he had given a non-exister^ 
telephone number as the number he was calling from.

SEARCHED-------- -INDEXED-
SERIALIZED—.L<VCED 5

JUL P1^ 
FBI - LOS ANGELES

On 6/7/68
LA 56-156 

atSan Francisco. California pup # SF 62-5481

by ^AJ^JRNESJMJOC^^ Date dictated —^ZlZZ^.

This dociwent contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date - 6/14/68 ___________

MICHAELS SLOMICH was contacted at the residence of 
his father^^WTTldres Avenue, San Mateo, California, 
during the eyening of June 5, 1968. He was interviewed 
in the presence of his father, SIDNEY SLOMICH. He stated 
that he is at present a graduate student at San Francisco 
State College, San Francisco, and resides at 2464 California 
Street, San Francisco, California.

MICHAEL SLOMICH stated that he attended Pasadena 
City College approximately one and a half years and 
subsequently attended University of California at Los Angeles 
from approximately February, 1966, to December, 1967, at 
which time he graduated.

MICHAEL SLOMICH stated that he is aware that there 
is a Syrian-Lebanese Cultural Center^pqssibly known as the 
Syrian-Lebanese-American Cultural QeMen located on Hollywood 
Boulevard near Sunset Strip. He/^tat^d "mat this group is 
a far right group, and he has knowtfdge^hat in the past the 1/ 
organization has permitted the Aaasifian Nazi Party to 
utilize their headquarters to hold meetings and conduct 
action against ’’peace” demonstrators and to "eliminate 
traitors." These meetings occurred in approximately August 
1967.

SLOMICH stated that he may have seen SIRHAN BISHARA 
SIRHAN at some of these meetings or in connection with this 
group. SLOMICH said he is not positive at all that he has 
seen SIRHAN and states he has no acquaintance with him.

SLOMICH further advised that in Pasadena, California, 
on Colorado Boulevard, across the street from Pasadena City 
College, a bookstore known as the Americanism Book Store was 
formerly located. This store is now out of existence and has 
been gone for approximately two years. MICHAEL SLOMICH stated 
this book siore was operated by a former Navy Petty officer 
whose name he does not recall, and it is his impression that 
in its stock it carried ihe far right Arab literature which 
was strongly anti-Semitic. He stated that he felt this could

LA 56-156 '
On,.. 6/5/68 , at San Mateo, California « SF 62-5481 , ___ _

------------- ---- F"e *-----^b^ ^ /^f
by—SA..ROLAND W. FINLEYtdp__________________
your egeuoy; it sad its content, wo not to be distributed wjui^yosr^ewy. it i. .to ^WugH

■ ' ...
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be significant in that SIRHAN was from Pasadena.

Further interview with MICHAEL SLOMICH elicited 
from him the fact that he attended DuBois Club meetings at 
the University of California at Los Angeles from approximately 
February, 1966, to December, 1967. He stated that he was 
very friendly with one WALTER CROWE, who was one of the 
significant individuals in this group. SLOMICH requested 
that in the event CROWE were contacted for any reason that 
his (SLOMICH’s) identity be completely concealed. SLOMICH 
stated that in his association with the DuBois Club, which 
also included three city-wide meetings and twelve city-wide 
parties, he had never observed SIRHAN at any of these affairs. 
He indicated that he considered the DuBois Club to be a 
conservative-type organization composed of middle-class 
students who were rebelling against their parents. -It was a 
non-militant, nonactive group interested principally in 
theory. He advised that the DuBois Club at Pasadena City 
College was never active /& any extent.

In addition, MICHAEL SLOMICH stated that he was In 
the Students for a Democratic Society (SDS) at the University 
of California at Los Angeles from February, 1966, to December, 
1967, and attended many meetings of this organization. He 
expressed the opinion that he knew everyone in the SDS in 
Southern California, including students from University of 
California at Los Angeles, Pasadena City College, Los Angeles 
City College and University of Southern California. He stated 
that he does not recall SIRHAN as ever being in attendance 
at any of these meetings, nor was he known to XiAj« in any 
way through these activities.

SLOMICH advised that he is presently active in the 
SDS at San Francisco State College and has been one of the 
activists protesting the Naval ROTC unit on the campus, and 
that he has be^n involved in the current demonstrations at 
this school.



DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587) July 2, 1968

LEGAT, MEXICO CITY (62-166) P

KENSALT Ml INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEimiS UNCLASSIFIED . J 
DATEi2O«BX4^Z^»/4g

Reference Bureau letter dated 6/11/68. ' ,
, RICHARD AI.T.^-HTWTER - age 52, was located and interviewed

on June 26, 1968, a^*Room 57 of the Lisboa Hotel, Calle Huerto 20, 
Guadalajara, Jalisco, Mexico. His letter dated June 5, 1968, to

Re: H. A. HUNTER

>

the Federal Bureau of Investigation was acknowledged. HUNTER 
explained that he had desired to express his sorrow concerning 
the assassination of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY and for this reason
had sent the letter.

HUNTER said that ERNESTO OSWALD, age 57, a U. S, Army 
veteran who resides at the 18 pes6 ^1.44 U.S.) a day Lisboa Hotel, 
had caused him trouble in the/past/ and he "wanted to “report him,’’ 
OSWALD’S lady friend, EPgi V, FLUSSER, of Calle Emiliano 
Carranza $7, Zapopan, Jalisco, was Identified by HUNTER as a 
former resident of Germany, with whom OSWALD had spoken of opening 
a hotel at Puerto Vallarta, Jalisco.

HUNTER was assured that his letter would be kept 
confidential.

Vice Consul GEORGE HIRAGA of the American Consulate 
General at Guadalajara, Jalisco, on June 26, 1968, stated that 
RICHARD ALLEN HUNTER receives a Social Security check at the 
Consulate. He advised that inasmuch as HUNTER is not old enough 
to receive a retirement check he apparently receives a check for 
health reasons, possibly mental.

The files of the Mexico City Office contain no previous 
reference to RICHARD ALLEN HUNTER or ERNESTO OSWALD. ,

Inasmuch as inquiries show that HUNTER’S letter to th
Bureau does not have a direct bearing on 
action concerning it is contemplated.
3 - Bureau

(1 - Liaison Section)
1 - Mexico City 
RJO:gmh 
(4)

<H!ALIZW. . -^’FILFD -

this case, no



MEX 62-166

LEAD: ,

MEXICO CITY OFFICE

Will continue to give expedite attention to Temaining 
leads in this case.

2
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum
to : SAC L. A. ( £6-156) date: 7-8-68

from : SA Leslie F. Warren

subject: Kensalt

Re Memo SA David H. Cook 6-26-68 -interview ^dJ^Uw^ljreporter,City 
News ServiceZl? S. Hill St., L. A. 6-2!|-68(ser .-lQ^o)Lea&: re group of 
slngers^t^e^ ■

Sandra Mettetal by phone was questioned for details about above group,7-3-68. 
She said she did not. know if the group of singdrs she had previously mnntionec 
was an organized group.They were kids hanging around the area where Sen. 
Kennedy was scheduled to speak in the Embassy^r'ocm at the Ambassador Hot®l, 
6-!|-68 pm.The group came up to Sandra and asked her if it was ok for them 
to get up on the podiumand sing.She informed the group,2 white mMes,l white 
female and 1 male negro,they would have to get permission from some one in 
Kennedy campaign party.She later saw the group talking to ^sgR^Uws of the 
Kennedy Campaign staff. Kline is still working at the Kennedy/cempaign ••

Bl., L. A. which is now devoted to gun control campaign.

Kline by phone 7-3-68 said she recalled the group of singers dressed in 
orange and white and described by Sandra above.The group did, not sppear to 
be organized or have a name and in her opinion was a pick up group from 
kids who hang around rallies seeking to'capitalize on them.The group had 
ask her her if it was alright to get up on the podium and sing and they were 
infoxmed they could not do this but no objection was voiced to them standing c 
on the floor in front fo the podium snd singing.Kline did not know any of the 
group or where they were from,their name or any thing about them.She had no 
knowledge of this group singing frequently at Kennedy rallies.

Action: In view of the above info.No further attempt will be made to try to 
identify the singing group in question.
FD-3O2'S submitted on Mettetal and Kline.

[searcheo-------- fNoexeo 
SERMLI2ED.U5K1TLC0 '

JUL 1 * —- 
&U12SAKWS



Routing Slip 
0-7 (R?v^$.2,5-«7)

TO: SAC,

(Copies to^^ces Checked)

8
 Albany
Albuquerque 

I"~] Anchorage 
M Atlanta 
Q Baltimore 
Q Birmingham 
□ Boston 
Cj Buffalo 
H Butte 
Q Charlotte

Chicago 
Q Cincinnati 
? j Cleveland 
CD Columbia

Dallas 
fj Denver 
□ Detroit 
fn Bl Paso 
£D Honolulu

CD Houston 
§ Indianapolis 

Jackson 
•Jacksonville 

□ Kansas Slty 
Knoxville 
Las Vegas 
Little Rock 
Los Angele^} 
L o u i s v 11 
Memphis 
Miami 
Milwaukee 
Minneapolis 
Mobile 
Newark 
New Haven

C) New Orleans 
Q New York City

D Norfolk 
S Oklahoma City 

Omaha
I~] Philadelphia 

Phoenix
H Pittsburgh 
□ Portland 
CD Richmond

Sacramento 
St. Louis 
Salt Lake City 
San Antonio 
San Diego 
‘San Francisco 

__ San -.Juan 
CD Savannah 
8 Seattle

Springfield

Tampa
Washington Field 
Quantico

TO LEGAT:
Born 
Bonn 
Buenos Aires 
Hong 'Kong 
London 
Manila 
Mexico, D.F. 
Ottawa 
Paris 
Rome
Santo Domingo 
Tokyo

Date July 12, 1968

RE:

KENSALT

XS For Information
Retention

Q optional
For appropriate

Q action Surep, by ,-.... ,..,-..^. . ,-»-

£D The .enclosed is for your information. If used In a future report, f~l Conceal 
' all‘sources, Q paraphrase -contents. '

Q Enclosed are corrected pages from report .of SA -................. ■ - .-.,.- ——
‘ ‘ dated

Remarks:

^0™?’™® CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED /

M. ^3^^^ ^

£nc. (2)^
Bum»62-587

Urflle

/



In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
San Diego, California 

July 8, 1968

GEORGE ROBERT IETSINGER

On June 17, 1968, handprinting obtained from 
George Robert Letsinger along with the anonymous note 
received by Assistant Postmaster Joseph Forror, June 11, 
1968, was forwarded to the Bureau Laboratory.

On June 21, 1968, the EBI Laboratory advised 
that no latent impressions of value were developed on the 
note or on the known handprinting of George Robert 
Letsinger.

On June 21, 1968, the Bureau advised that a 
handwriting examination of the anonymous note obtained by 
Assistant Postmaster Joseph Forror, June 21, 1968, was 
prepared by George Robert Letsinger as determined .from 
the known handprinting of George Robert Letsinger.

This document contains neither 
recommendations nor conclusions of 
the EBI. It is the property of _ 
the EBI and is IopsgI to your agency,; 
it and its cm*'-’.to ore not to be 
distributed cut^M your agency.

^Z'/SZ- /gl^g



f ^TlONAl >0«M *0. >0

UNITED STATES GOVE^IENT

- ■ ■ Memorandum
TO DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) date: 7/8/68

FROM : SAC, SAN DIEGO-(44-387)(44-394) (P)

subject: MURKIN
00: Memphis

KENSALT
00: Los Angeles

Re San Diego airtels to the Bureau 5/17/68; Bureau 
letter to San Diego, 6/21/68; and Bureau airtel to San Diego, 
6/21/68.

Enclosed for the Bureau are 7 copies of an LHM 
captioned appropriate .
dissemination. Enclosed for.-each office receiving this 
communication are two copies of the same ISM*

’ Dissemination has been made locally to U.S. Secret 
Service.

3 - Bureau (Encl. 7) (RM)
2 - Memphis (Encl. 2) /
2 - Los Angeles (Encl. 2)^
2 - Richmond (Encl. 2)
2 - Seattle (Encl. 2)
4 - San Diego (2 - 44-387) 

(2- 44-394)
AW0’B:kdw
(15)



# j-CmCNM. FORM NO- 10 SOIO-lOt
" ’ ' MAY W2 EDITION 

OSA CEN. RSG. NO. 27 "

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
iTO : SAC L. A. (56-156) pate: 7-9-68

from : sa Leslie P. Warren

subject: Kens a It ,

R^ memo SA David H. Cook,6-26-68 re interview with^Ssndra Mg^eta^l.City_News
SSCM^6-21;-68 ( ser. 10^8) Lead locate Continent£alR3c^a^

‘seen at Ambassador Hotel,6-!|-68. <

Sandra was phoned 7-3-68 for detail.She said the above employee drove a large 
white auto with”Continential Recordings”in blue letterson each side.He had a 
press pass. She saw him with recording equipment on the podium during Kennedy^ 
speech 6-U-68 at the hotel.She later saw him during the Sirhan hearing in the 
press area. » :

A^M ♦ Mazzone,Public Affairs,LAPD,7-3-68,said press pass indices j^t his dept
revealed a ' 
and Lew tM They claimed to
reprSWWIn^tt'gSW Sts. KPOL(57OO Sunset Bl.
#!|66-l|lz3-phone listing )Mr. B^ent,News Div. They listed a box # 553%Sherman 
Oaks,Cal.as a mail add

Bob S t,program directs 
^ifeent ia l^WFcfing*

Brent

POL,7-8-68 said Jeff Brent-# 78U-5U88 was the 
pToyee who had covered the Kennedy party,6-1;-68.

Cliff 
Bl f

_ Ira GToldsXe 
TimBassa^

edler,ConUhential Recordings,Div
*****-4HiJiH0£i*iit&S^&i»'fi**&MK^^ «

were only employees who had covered the Kennedy parfr$ at the 
^/5-68.Ira was involved and of course been interviewed by FBI and 

d not been interviewed by FBI as far as Cliff knew

Brent phoned Agent L.Warren 7-9-68 said he was working in the same area with 
Safady of City News Service at the Kennedy party at the Ambassador 6-!;-68 but 
did not witness the actual shooting nor did he see Sirhan himself at any time. 
He had a friend, Ted Chara ch# 1;62-31;21 who said had pictures of persons thought 
to be Sirhan and the girl in the pbkadot dress,taken at the Ambassador Hotel. 

’Further fae had heard the FBI was just finding the witness Kadar,in past 2 or 3 
days,who was, interviewed at seme length on TV following the shooting.Ted has '

' on this. ^^^ Q^^a-H. ^/)-3u^some detai

Ted Cha^ach^?^ La Mirada Av., Hollywood Apt.# 25 
(voice) man who

T^) ^o^^ C Ha£#cl/

#462-3^21, by phone said 
worked with some of the

i£l^Zr_^«
SEARCH»..........iNHxtO.  ̂
SERIAUZEB.„.AtftifO.i * '

JUL 1 ^ 10^



free lance recorders and phothographers including Jeff Brent.He was at the 
Ambassador inthe Embassy rocm behind the stage during Kensalt and did not 
witness the actual shooting or see Sirhan.He had been interviewed by the 
LAPD at the scene.He claimed to have later called the FBI and the Police 
offering certain observations.

Re films of Sirhan and the girl in the polka dot dress Ted said the films 
in question had been shot by seme of his free lance photographers.He knew of 
no films showing Sirhan.He had observed at least one girl in a polka dot dress 
in film shots of the crowd at Kennedy’s party 6-U-68.He will remain alert 
for any one who comes up with film shots of Sirhan.

Immediately after KeHsalt,Ted had taken the names of/several persons in the 
crowd who claimedUro have seen the shootln^Georwjgregiija negro. PtaaJ 
75h2j5^an3 ^MSfto # Ted in revlew^in^KTs noFes £iaa tn^*name of
l£Tkq3^ a WeS^sFer7“but full number not obtained .He was not
surq< just what Mike saw.
Ted talked to one Frank/fonte, who was known to John M ilman/Jf theL^U. Times 
about | hour after ^^e/sbooting and Conte had 
man running out of tire kitchen after the shooting.ThisStatement apparently 
had no connection as revealing a possible suspect as Ted said it appeared the 
man running was trying to get to a phone to call an ambulance.Ted did not 
know if Conte was an eye ball witness or not.

Ted said he had a bumpbrrsticker referring to a J.F. Kennedy conspiracy 
which was being distributed in the pacing lot and around the Ambassador hotel 
at the .Sen. .Kennedy ajaiiaiWXUUens
man, for the Ambassador Hotel had taken the bumpers Licker away frem him as 
Tewas against the circulation </ it. Goodman was in the press rocm at the tim<

Ted salt it was hearsay,original source not re 
his buddies had been interviewed on a JoePy 
aboyt a -year ago during the middle east was

lied that Sirhan and some/>f

Ted had learned from Gabor

rTV Show,produced byMary^eay

^^sid^of^^raaticS^s,^?!^^ L. A.,90036
#93h-2168,a witness fe th^ennedy shooting,the Fbi nad interviewed hi^a" f ew days"’™ag46V

Action: Kensalt indices revealed/^o.Green and Jim Lowe have been interviewed and leads out 
on Mike W e and Gabor Kedar to SA J. K. Crowe and R.F. Pickard resp. Pickard was 
orally advised of the address of Kadar. No other action recommended.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
: SAC, LOS ANGELES, (^6-^6)

'. SA JESSE A. HOLLOWAY

date: 7/10/68

subject: KEN SALT

Re memo of SA JAMES CAGNASSOLA, Jr., 6/8/68, serial 
number 327* \

A review of available records of Cent/ral Receiving 
Hospital failed to indicate any treatment for any person 
who was injured by a blow of a camera, on 6/5/68.

A farther review of Los Angeles report dated 6/9/68, 
Indicated that the person who was struck by a camera was 
attempting to stop the movement of Senator KENNEDY so that he 
could photograph the injured KENNEDY* At that point the 
ambulance attendent.^RATIzfe^^ that Mrs. KENNETY pulled
the camera away from th^< photographer and Hit-him with it. 
Therewwas no indication that the photographer was in need of/ 
medicial treatment.

J AH/j ah 
(3)

WHEo^.fi.iwaa)r iZ 
SiRlALlZai^cAttDSJ

JUL 11.1968*
FBI—LOS ANGELES
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. G$A GEN. REO. NO. P 'f^v * ,

UNITED STATES GC^RNMENT * 9

, Memorandum
bTO DIRECTOR, FBI (87-58275) . date: 7/10/68

from : SAC, LOS ANGELES (87-17374)(RUC)

subject: KHAIBAR./HAN,. aka,
WiHrTkhan Gopuarzian,

MMWM,. aka 
Uariaoupnan, 
g»Whin, 
Rose KKan; /

' , ‘JACOB J.WMBRAND
W;‘IS / IRAN ’

‘ Re Los Angeles airtel to the Bureau dated 7/2/68♦

On 6/17/68, KHAIBAR KHAN was interviewed in the 
KENSALT case by SAs LESLIE F. WARREN and LLOYD 0. BOGSTAD. 
KHAN said he wanted to furnish certain documents concerning 
his background and activities to the FBI for completion of 
the FBI file on him.Consequently, '.he furnished copies 
described below, which are enclosed for New York. KHAN said 
he did not want the documents returned, and they may be dis­
posed of when their purpose has been served. These.documents 
are:

' (1) Copies of correspondence dated May 15 and 17,
September 23, October 15, and November 26, 1965, from 
SAMUEL W. BLOCK, Attorney, Chicago, re "The Khaibar Khan,” 
to Attorney RICHARD H. WELS, Nev; York. •

(2) Copies of letters dated April 21 and October 11, 
•1965, .from Attorney WELS to JOHN L. MC CLELLAN, U. S. Senate.

(3) Copy of letter dated 8/22/66 from McGraw-Hill, 
Inc., New York, to Attorney WELS re "The Swiss Banks” relating 
to KHAIBAR KHAN. ■ •

4 - Bureau /
(1 - 87-69647)(Info.) -/
(1 - 105- )(Info.) /I

1 - Chicago (87-25204)(Info.) / A
'2 - New York (87-23125) (Info.) (EJc II)

(1 - 97-2449)(Info.),
2 - Washington Field (87-8962)(InfoV) 

(1 - 105-32090)(Info.)
4 - Los Angeles .

(1 - 87-17964)
(1 - 105-18757) .

56-156, KENSALT) ,
LFW-etc (13)

SEARCHED ___ •
INDEXED ^

SERIALIZED 
FILED

^" /^ /£^



LA 87-173711

• (10 Copy of document beaded "United Patriots For
Justice" dated February 1^, 1965*

(£) Copy of memorandum re agreement between 
House of Pahlavi and its individual members (not dated). '

> (6) Copy of document headed "The Pseudo-Bakhtiaris" 
(not dated). ■ .

On 7/5/68, KHAN phone the Los Angeles FBI Office 
and asked SA WARREN to call him at 474--1^61, Extension 2^2. 
When call returned, KHAN related he was out on $1^,000.00 
bail and the INS hearing had been continued until 7/19/68 at 
Los Angeles* KHAN’s Los Angeles attorney was not familiar 
with the deportation case, and INS, 'Los Angeles, did not 
appear to have all the facts /ere.■ KHAN’s attorney at the 
INS hearing will be DAVID CARLINER, 902 Warner Building, 
Washington, D. C. ,

KHAN continued that INS Agents arrested him about 
an hour after he was interviewed by detectives of the Los 
Angeles Police Department concerning the KENSALT case* KHAN 
claimed the Los Angeles Police Department, wanted him to take 
a lie detector test when he told them he, on basis of a 
photo identification, thought he had seen SIRHAN SIRHAN at 
'the Senator KENNEDY campaign headquarters 6/^768. They also 
wanted him to go to the Los Angeles County Jail to personally 
view SIRHAN SIRHAN. KHAN said he declined both requests until 
he could consult with his attorney. ■

- 2 -
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, BISHARA SIRHAN

| JERUSALEM 1449 / . '

« 1« JERUSALEM POST REPORTER ANANS^aDJj^JNTERVIEWING FATHER
| OF SUSPECTED KENNEDY SLA YER '“S’ I RR AN/SI ^HAN AFTER NEWS OF ATJACK
j ON;SA*DALLAH SIRHAN BECAME KNOWN, SAYS IN JULY 5 NEWS STORY’ -

that bishara siR^an wants to bring.wife anc children home from
STATES BECAUSE HE FEELS "THEY aRE UNSAFE THERE.” SAID SIRHAN 
PLANNED APPEAL TO US' AMBASSADOR TEL AVIV "TO URGE GOVERNMENT IN ' 
Washington to do its utmost for my.family’s protection."

2 ., REACTING TO news of attempt ON SECOND S^^SJRHAN quoted as 
SAYING "WHY DO THEY HUNT US NOW? WHAT HAVE Wt'UCSoo^JJILWITH -_„-L 
THE INCIDENT." HE TOLD SAFADA THaT ON LEAfife^OF THAsONtHsf 
HE HAD ATTEMPTED TO SEE RAMALLAH MILGOV BUT WAS* REFUSED AN ■ 
INTERVIEW. SAID HE WaS’ CONCERNED WITH "MY’^W. SELF-PR'OTECTION.
I-ALSO F£EL UNSAFE*’’ AND ADDED "NOBODY KNOWS 'wRAT--KT-^O^OF PERSON 
ATTEMPTED KILL MY OTHER SON."

3 . IN REPLY TO ANOTHER QUESTION, SIRHAN SAID HE HAO CHANGED MIND 
ABOUT GOING TO US. SAID HE HAD WITHDRAWN ALL HIS MONEY FROM Aj 
AMMAN BANK BUT HAD FOUND IT NOT ENOUGH TO COVER ^^IlZiSW

1 UMITEO OFFICIAL USE. Jum^ \

^> /3i-/3^3
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to ;

FROM :

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SA ROBERT X. RYAN

KENSALT

»ate: 7/10/68

On July 9, 1968, Mrs. WILLIAIiJ^IDSON,. 3^9 
Peach Grove Lane, Santa BarBar37^3tiTW 
contacted the Santa Barbara Resident Agency and furnished 
the following information: '

DAVID^^N identified herself as a member of the 
.Be£12£F^j£,£e9^ the State of California.
She advisea that on July 8, 1968, while at Democratic 
Headquarters, 135 East DeLaGuerre Street (963-1604) at 
approximately 1:30 p.m. she answered a telephone call 
and spoke to a woman who refused to identify herself. The 
caller inquired whether or not she had anything to do with 
the current "recall REAGAN campaign."/she advised the 
caller she did not and that FRANCES- G^DHTLL. a local 
Santa Barbara resident, was concernearanThis activity. 
The caller then began to berate Mrs. DAVIDSON using foul 
and disjointed language. At one point in the conversation, 
the caller stated that she knew ROBERT F. KENNEDY was . 
going to be shot weeks prior to his having been shot. / 
The caller also stated that she was only sorry that JE^SE 
UNRUHLhad not been killed also and a number of other-/ IL< 
people whom she failed to specifically name. Mrs. DAVIDSON 
advised in her opinion the caller must have been mentally 
unbalanced and that she, Mrs. DAVIDSON, was furnishing 
this information to the FBI not as a request that the 
caller be identified and prosecuted but only -for future 
reference in the event the caller’s identity becomes 
known to her, DAVIDSON. If such becomes the case, 
Mrs. DAVIDSON stated she would advise.

Mrs. DAVIDSON was thanked for furnishing the 
above information at which time she was advised of the 
jurisdiction of the FBI in this matter.

RXR:jmk
(3)
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* (Copies to 0 Checked)
Routing Slip, 
0-7 (Rev. 9-25-67)
TO:" SAC. *

n Albany 
□ Albuauergue 
Q Anchorage 
LJ Atlanta 
Q Baltimore 
Cl Birmingham 
Q Boston 
Q Buffalo 
B Butte 
Q .Charlotte 
□ Chicago

Cincinnati 
Cleveland 
Columbia 
Ballas 
Denver 
Detroit

S
Bl Paso 
Honolulu

§
 Houston 
Indianapolis 
Jackson

T~~1 Jacksonville 
B Kansas City 
B Knoxville 
□ Vas Vegas 
ftLittle Rnr±_, 

£50 Vos Angeles J
JtTbutsVille

I?/1 Memphis 
Fl Miami 
I j Milwaukee 
V’) Minneapolis 
B Mobile
LI Newark 
i"l New Haven 
I~ 1 New Orleans 
f~1 New York City

Q Norfolk 
B Oklahoma .City 
B Omaha

Philadelphia 
B Phoenix 
B Pittsburgh 
B Portland 
Q PVbmond 
B Sacramento 
□ St. Vouls 
B Salt Vake City 
B San Antonio 
B San Diego 
B San Francisco 
B San .Juan

Savannah 
B Seattle

Springfield

Tampa
Washington Field 
Ouantlco

TO LEGAT:
Bern 
Bonn 
Buenos Aires 
Hong Kong 
London 
Manila 
Mexico, D.F. 
Ottawa 
.Paris 
Rome
Santo Domingo

Date JuIjlX 1968

RE:

KENSALT

Retention __ For .appropriate
Bl For Information r*l optional f~l action B Surep, by »——•.

B’ j The enclosed Is for your Information. If used in a future report, Q conceal 
:a!l sources, Q paraphrase contents. ’

m Enclosed .are corrected pages from report .of SA - - - ... .... - - - - -
dated

Remarks:

‘S-S
s«

Bhc. 2
BufHe 62-587
Ur file



Tror.s~K the following in
(Type in plaintext or code/

Via AIRTEL

TO: ^DIRECTOR, FBI

(Priority)

FROM:( LEGAT, LONDON (163-2480)

KENSALT..

Remycab 6/17/68.

Specia.1 Branch, New Scotland Yard, advised 7/2/68
that according to United Arab Airlines Operations Office, 
London;Airport, Captain FALAH QMAR is expected to arrive 

’ ; he arrives he will be in-London about 7/15/68. “Asrsoo 
ter viewed re KENSALT matter/I

[ 3/- Bureau
Hl - Liaison (direct) 

1 - London ; •
ACM:vw • ; .
(5)

Amformation ca

OWN
WISE

MERER 
EXCEPI 
OT

AIMED
SIFIED >

* i

Approved: . - ■ -................ -
Special Agent in Charge

• Sent. _

SEWED
<yw*< to

M



Routing $ljp
<J-7 (Rev^^s.fy) (Copies to

(|^s Checked)

TO/ SAC,

ID Alb«»y
* Mi 
M 
mi 
M 
Mt

Albuquerque 
Anchorage 
Atlanta 
Baltimore 
Birmingham 
Boston 
Buffalo 
Butte 
'Charlotte 
Chicago 
Cincinnati 
Cleveland 
Columbia 
Dallas 
Benver 
.Detroit 
Bl Paso 
Honolulu

Houston 
Indianapolis 
Jackson 
Jacksonville 
Kansas City 
Knoxville 
Das Vegas 
Little Rock

1 i New Orleans 
Q New York City

Memphis 
Miami 
Milwaukee 
Minneapolis 
Mobile 
Newark 
New Haven

Norfolk 
Oklahoma City 
Omaha 
Philadelphia 
Phoenix 
Pittsburgh 
Portland 
Richmond 
Sacramento 
St. Louis 
Salt Lake City 
'San Antonio 
San Diego 
San Francisco 
San .Juan 
Savannah 
Seattle 
Springfield

§
 Tampa 
Washington Field 
Quantico

TO LEGAT:

8
 Bern
Bonn

□ B.uenos Aires 
Hong Kong

Q London
G Mqmlla 
A Mexico, B.F. 
□ Ottawa 
t. i Paris 
□ Rome

Domingo

Bate > July, .9, IM

KENSALT

Q For information
Retention 

fl optional
For appropriate 
action FTSurep. by -»«™——■

r*) The enclosed is for .your information. If used In a future report, Fl conceal 
511 Sources, Q paraphrase contents.

Q Enclosed are corrected pages from report 'of .SA -. ,..,,-.»,.,.-,.
dated

Remarks:

Enc.2

Buflle 62-587
Urflle

urnr^?MI0N CONTAINS? 
S feWASSIFIED 
RATE^Zg^L-B Y $4 ^
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
To :SAC, LOS ANGELES (^6-1^6)

from :SA JESSE A. HOLLOWAY

date: 7/10/68

subject: KENSALT

Re PD-302 of interview with Dr^jm^umon 
7/8/68 by SAs JESSE A. HOLLOWAY and rW® K./IMMBR.

, During interview with MC BROOM he stated that the
following individuals were present at the Ambassador -Hotel
when KENNEDY was shot

3«Il^ N. , ^
ifeiephon/293^327

3tex* (7^0-0590)anc
FRED D. BARRO

ROSS M. MIL ,,M.D. V~ 
~^7~wrWp^i TO9W)

From interview with MC BROOM it appeared that none 
of the three individuals were present in the room whdn KENNEDY 
was shot. STRAIN thought hsxx a person who ran past him just 
outside the entrance to the Embassy Room was the person who 
fired the shots in the Kitchen. Doctors PARROTT and MILLER 
were brought to the Kitchen area of the Ambassador Hotel by 
Me BROOM to aid in emergency treatment to KENNEDY and others 
who were injured.

JAH/j ah 
(3)

SEARCHED.^____JNOO-®
SaAllZED^US^EQsOTJ^

JULllrf/
FBI ~ LOS ANGELES
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50104M

ONITED STATES GOVERNMENT

• Memorandum
to : SAC, EOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/13/68

from : SA LLOYD D. JOHNSON

subject: KENS ALT

On 6/13/68, Mr. IRVIN G. LEWIS, Dean for Student 
Personnel Services, Pasadena City College, furnished the 
following list of instructors who taught SIRHAN SIRHAN at 
that school:

2

PALL, 1963

English ALBERTA
2659^aT^W
(7911-5259

CRAGG JP, Room 1170 
Altadena

20c
tadena

CC >t. 339)

Basic LEOPARD-PERRY..
Communication ~~P.O. Box 428 

(287-33111; P ExtZ216)

Russian

German

History 1A

Dr. LESLIE KOLTXI ,_Room 30?K — enUQ paga<iena 
(799-7988; PC/ Ext/ 212)

2130,

retired 
all Arcadia

HENRY CORDELIUS 
'—7ii7'WT'Camino 

(W-3882) 
| PAUL SHER,

765JLa Mirada Ave., San Marino 
(682-180 PCC Ext. 248)

P.E. (ballroom MAURECE DUNN/female), retired 
dancing)

SPRING, 196U

-----History
at Dearborn

presently teaching 
^ University of

^ x Political 
Sciehce

Michigan, History Department 
^STEPHEN REICHERT,/loom 2130

SEARCHED______ -INDEXED..^..

SERIALIZED-.-. /V^O ...4U..L

JUL lAt^
FBI - IOS ANGELES ^ .

SBZSOUt



LA 56-156

^ Physiology

.— Anthropology

/ English 1A

J Physical 
Education

J. /
HAROLD/BENSQN, Room 106D

*==~73X8<>'^3re*srt^ Drive, Altadena
(797-0628/ PCO,Ext. 211)
LOWELL .BEAN, /
’transferred to Hayward State College

J.R0BBM» Room 2^70
065 Westbridge Pl./Pasadena
(792-6085; pec Ex/ 371)
(SIRHAN was dismi/ssed from this class 
after a brief time)

NORWOOD JAQUAf Room 208m
*-^l|O-Nr^PriWoisb^ve., Monrovi a 

(358-!|683/PCC Ext. 225)

PALL, 196U

3 Russian NXNAM^BQ^^Building
'<—oJ^Coronado Terrace, Los Angeles 

(388-0761; PCC/Ext. 380)

/ English Mrs. ANNABEL COONEY, Room 129C 
^WHbWW Pasadena

(798-8^97; PCC &t. 371)

f Biology NORMAN -H. WAKEMAN, /oom I06D ^
* 2205"Mendocino-'L'an6^'1 Al tadena 

(798-U875; PCC B/. 211)

Psychology 1A PAT BLAKESLEE, no longer here

7. History 7A I JEANNETTE D. STRAWN ./Room 213C 
^l-a^W^M^Altadena

(797-3273; PCC Ext/ 21;8)

Physical 
Education

NORWOOD JAQUA (aba/a) „

SPRING, 1965

English 30B

I English 1A

(SIRHAN dismissed from school for non­
attendance on 5/18/65)

JOHN"H. WALK^ER X

Mrs yJ<Q^4*Q .;<^^
1165 Dover Way, Monterey Park 
(281-5H|1; PCC E^t. 321)



LA 56-156

2 History 7B Dr. JEROME WOLF, Room 221*0 0
^^MaltaairtveTT^os Angeles

(665-3633; Xcc $**• 331*

Russian 1* XmJKHP^^ (above)

Physical 
Education

TED^BANKS^ presently teaching at 
San JoseStace College.

(track & field)
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :

FROM :

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SA ftichard H. Ross

date: 7/9/68

KENSALT

On 7/9/68 ._Mrs > g^^ART,. 529 Marie Avenue, Pasadena 

advised that STEPHEN REIC^ERT.who resides at 523 Marie Avenue, 

and is an instructor a^ Pasadena City College, had gone to 

Eurppe after school had been dismissed in June. MRS. STEWART 

Stated that REICHERT would return in early September before the 

fall term started. She advised that her son,Wiley/Stewart, 
might know REICHERT’S itinerary? Steart’s phon/number is 

257-2621.

SEARCHED_______ INDEXED^M
SERIAUZED_Ze/lLED Z^V

JULI 1196?
FBI —LOS ANGELES

A-0- R/CWiRbs
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO • : SAC, LOS ANGELES (^6-1^6) date: 7/11/68

from : SA LLOYD D. JOHNSON

subject: KENSALT

Ro memo of SA LLOYD D. JOHNSON, 6/13/68*

As of 7/11/68, all instructors of SIRHAN SIRHAN'at 
Pasadena City College, as furnished bv Dr- tbvtN G£ LEWIS 
in referenced memo, had been interviewed and FD/ jogs 
submitted, with the exception of STEPHEN REICHERT, who 
is presently traveling in Europe, (see memo of SA RICHARD 
H. ROSS, dated 7/9/68).

All instructors are listed on the attached memorandum 
of the writer.



SF 62-5481 
LA 56-156

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
PAUL M. CARPER, JR.

AT HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA

On June 5, 1968 the records of the following 
departments were reviewed, by the indicated person, and no 
record was located for anyone having the last name of SIRHAN 
or SHIRHAN. This list covers all law enforcement agencies 
covered by the Hayward Resident Agency:

San Leandro, California, Police Department 
Records ‘ Clerk FRANCES SCHEIBER?

Alameda Courfty Sheriff^Department, Eden 
and Santa Rita Substaions,records at San 
Leandro, by SA CARPER. '

Hayward, CalifoXia, Police Department by
SA CARPER. X x

Union City, California*_Police Department, 
'by~PoI5?eCadet STEVE GROSSMAN?

Fremont. California, Police Department, by 
"SA CARPER. 7 --------- —----------------------—

Newark, j^lifomia, Police-.p/fpartment, by 
Policewoman ROSE MARY MULLEN.

Pleasan
L A. MILLER

Livermore. California.Police Department, bv 
'SA SAMUEL A.MILLER. ---------------------------
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LA 56-156

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
ROBERT E. THAU.

The following/police departments checked June 7 
" with negative results:1968 regarding "GHA

Mountain Vie/Police Department,

Men1$<Park Police Department 
r sanj^utti rkpa'it^x .--------------
Palo Alto J^lice Department,.
■TnEraw——:------------ -

Los Altos / PolicyDepartment 
JOHN. CAHILL. 7---- --------- T
Sunnyvale Ellice Deparwnt 
MARTY MILETTCH 7

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
CORNELIUS M. SULLIVAN:

On June 7,/L968, EARLCUMMESKY, Identification Officer, 
Marin County Sheriff*3 0ffXce7adviseS“that his files contain 
no information identifiable with the name GHATTAS.

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
ROLAND W. FINLEY:

On June 7, 1968, the following major police departments 
within the resident agency territory under the name of GHATTAS 
were contacted:

San M^ceo County Sheriff*s Office 
feedwood City, California^
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LA 56-156

Daly City, California police Department

San Mateo,^California Police Department

No record under this name was located at the above
departments. It should be noted that any arrest within San 
Mateo County would be reflected in the Sheriff’s Office 
records.

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
WILLARD E. BASEMAN:

The following law enforcement agencies in Sonoma 
County, California, were contacted on June 7, 1968 relative 
to the name SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN, also known as SHIRHAN, 
GHATTAS, date of birth March 19, 1944, Jerusalem.

The agencies had no reference identifiable with the
above names

Sonoma CouA, 
Tanta Rosaz 
Petaluma Po

jartmant 
rtment

on
The Lakeport Sh 

June 7, 1968 had no /
Office, Lake County, California 
to the above names.

The following investigation was conducted by SA MERLE 
R. ADAMS. /
AT UKIAH,CALIFORNIA /

On June 7,2^68 the Mendon-ino Sheriff1s Office and 
Ukiah Police Department advised they had no record*6f the above 
names. / ’



SF 62-5481
LA 56-156

1

The following .investigation was conducted by SA 
PAUL M. CARPER, JR.

AT HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA

On June 5, 1968 the records of the following 
departments were reviewed, by the indicated person, and no 
record was located for anyone having the last name of SIM 
or SHIRHAN. This list covers all enforcement agencies 
covered by the Hayward Resident Agency:

San Leandro, California, Police Department 
by Records Clerk FRANCES SCHRIBER.

Alameda County 'Sheriff’s Department, Eden 
and Santa Rita Substaions, records at San 
Leandro, by SA CARPER.

Hayward, California, Police Department by 
SA CARPER. '

Union City, California, Police Department, 
by Police Cadet STEVE GROSSMAN. *

Fremont, Califenvia, Police Department, by 
SA CARPER.

Newark, California, Police Department, by 
Policewoman .ROSE MARY MULLEN.

Pleasanton, California, Police Department, 
by SA SAMUEL A. MILLER.

Livermore, California,Police Department, by 
SA SAMUEL A.MILLER.
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The following investigation was conducted by SA 
ROBERT E. THAU.

The following police departments checked June 7, 
1968 regarding "GHATTAS” with negative results:

Mountain View Police Department, 
YVONNE BIRMBAUM.

Menlo Park Police Department, 
SANDRA KIRKPATRICK. .

Palo Alto Police Department, 
THEO STORIER.

Los Altos, Police Department, 
JOHN CAHILL.

Sunnyvale, Police Department, 
MARTY MILETICH ,

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
CORNELIUS M. SULLIVAN:

On June 7, 1968, EARL CUMMESKY, Identification Officer, 
Marin County Sheriff’s Office, advised that his files contain 
no information identifiable with the name GHATTAS.

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
ROLAND W. FINLEY:

On June 7, 1968, the following major police departments 
within the resident agency territory under the name of GHATTAS. 
were contacted:

San Mateo County Sheriff’s Office 
Redwood City, California.
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Daly City, California police Department 

San Mateo, California Police Department.

No record under this name was located at the above
departments. It should be noted tAat any arrest within San 
Mateo County would be reflected in the Sheriff’s Office 
records.

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
WILLARD E. BASEMAN:

The following ^/^enforcement agencies in Sonoma 
County, California, were contacted on June 7, 1968 relative 
to the name SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN, also known as S^ZRHAN, 
GHATTAS, date of birth March 19, 1944, Jerus^lCA.

The agencies had no reference identifiable with the 
above names: ,

Sonoma County Sheriff’s Office 
Santa Rosa Police Department 
Petaluma Police Department

The Lakeport Sheriff’s Office, Lake County, California, 
on June 7, 1968 had no reference to the above names.

The following investigation was conducted hy SA MERLE
R. ADAMS.

AT UKIAH,CALIFORNIA

On June 7, 1968 the Mendocino Sheriff’s Office and 
Ukiah Police Department advised they had no record of the above
names.



OPTIONAL. FORM NO. W 
MAY 1962 COITION 
OSA SEN. RES. NO. 27

901OKX

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
’SAC, LOS ANGELES (^6-1^6) date: 7/11/68

FRQM : SA LLOYD D. JOHNSON

subject: KENSALT

As O& 7/11/68, the following high school teachers, 
which represents the total number of teachers furnished by 
Dr^JWWMSjj Coordinator of Pupil Personnel Services', P 
Tasadena~CitySchool District, had been interviewed and \ 
FD-302S submitted: (^HNJMHIRjnGH SCHOOL) :

Mrs. VELMA. MARLOW

FBI-- LOS ANGELES

SEARCHED
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OSA GEN. REG. Na 27

5010-109

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 7/11/68

FR0I^: ^^ SAN DIEG0 (^“394) (P)

subject: KENSALT

Remyairtel tp Bureau dated 7/2/68.
, Cpl.IiONA6) ENDRES,. .Clerk, Casual Company, 

Third Battjdhj^j ^con&'^fan^ Training Regiment, 
Marine Corps Base, Camp Pendleton, California, advised that 
JTM2^^ Marine Corps Service Record Book shows
lie was In she custody' of civilian authorities at Denton, 
Texas, on 2/15/68; on 2/16/68, he was in custody at the 
Marine Corps Recruit Depot; on 2/17/68, he was confined in 
the Base Brig' at Camp Pendleton, California, and was there 
until 5/31/68, when he was released to civilian authorities 
for prosecution in connection with a matter concerning a 
threat on the life of the President.

^z- Los Angeles -
1 - San Antonio (56-102)(Info)
2 - San Diego . .

JAS:mt 
(5)



OPTIONAL. FORM NO- W J0MM0«
MAY 1962 COITION 1
OSA GEN. REO. NO. 17

UNITES STATES GOVERNMENT'

Memorandum
TO » SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 7/8/68

fk°m - SA AMEDEE 0. RICHARDS, JR.

subject: KENSALT

Detective BEN HETHERINGTON of the Pasadena PD 
is currently investigating the alleged^sKoptingot, 
SAIDALLAHyB. SIRHAN on the Pasadena Freeway in the early 
morning/fours of 6/3/68.

In connection with this investigation, HETHERINGTON 
contacted a LINDA MfiSSRY of 911 Alta Vista, Altadena, who 
was a friend of the SIRHAN family and apparently knew that 
SAIDALLAH possessed firearms, having seen a rifle in his 
possession. .

, The investigation conducted by HETHERINGTON further 
developed a woman by the name of LINDA ™ nms of 1164 
Duarte Road. Arcadia, CaliforniaTM^vrWi^^ telephone 
number 446-8041. This woman is a female Caucasian, age 
23, who is divorced and has two children. This woman 
was a friend of SAIDALLAH*and was apparently with him when 
SAIDALLAH visited ABRAHAM ALEX approximately a week or two 
prior to the a s sa sWreloh? ■

DAVlS was interviewed by the Pasadena PD and 
indicated that she knew SAIDALLAH but did not have information 
concerning his possession of firearms.

This investigation further developed that 
LINDA^ANN/POS^..of 2109 Summit, Altadena, California, was 
also a friendof SAIDALLAH. This woman is also a Caucasian,
is divorced and has two children and is currently living 
with an individual by the name of DAVID NORFLEET. POSEY 
was interviewed by the Pasadena offices/and indicated that



LA 56-156

day after the assassination which was the last time she has 
seen him and that she had no information concerning any 
weapons that might be in the possession of SAIDALLAH,

Also information developed fromXhe Pasadena PD 
investigation reflected that a ROSALIE FEaNAGAN ,pf 9117 
Cabanas Avenue, Tujunga, telephone numb/r ^3-^0791 is 
suppose to have observed one of the brothers of SIRHAN 
BISHARA SIRHAN practicing with a gun in the back yard of 
the house/

/ Information from Pasadena PD also reflected that a 
FREDERICKJ\BBOT!i: of 4508 Lone Pine Lane, La Canada, 
'SaTi’fornia, telephone number 248-2545, was a friend of 
the SIRHAN family.

- 2 -
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OFfKWAU FORM NO. 10 • \ » . r A
MAY 19« COITION X ; ' \ |\

GSAFFMR<41 CF«) !0t-H.« ^Wf ,’* \.\
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
AC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) /)

N (44-646) \

KENSALT

date: 7/9/68

Re Boston, teletype to Los Angeles 6/21/68 and 
Los Angeles letter to Boston 6/25/68.

Enclosed herewith are 30/cc of an FD-302 re­
flecting interview with GEORQlLBflSWICK. American Air­
lines, Boston, Massachu^rtrtfrr^^

5010-100

Buy U.S. Savings Bondi Regularly on she .Payroll Savings Plan



FMj (Rev. S.'24-M)

F B I
Date: 7/9/68

Transmit |he following .in

v. AIRTELVia - .................

(Type in plaintext or code)

A IRMAIL
(Priority)

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (62-5481)(P)

KENSALT

Re Los Angeles airtel to New York, 7/3/68.

M« SAFOUH/^r.AKHI^S^ 911 - 9th Street, Albany, 
California,' a^vlse^^ that the Hatipnal Organization
fi^^rab,Students has seven national officers: /” ‘

1.

2.

3.
4.
5.
6.

President - ZIYAD HUXSAMI, 725 Lawrenceville
New Jersey, WB^rm*^ 
Vice-president - WALID KHADD) 
Apartment 200, WailWgW^

, Trenton,

I., 1414 - 17th Street, N.W 
202-483-5249.

Treasurer - name not known / 
Chapter Chairman - 1L>J^U^^ 
Secretary - name noT Known/^ 
Cultural Chairman - name not known

7. Publications Chairman - name not known.

AL-AKHRASS stated there are approximately 120 
local chapters of the Organization of Arab Students (OAS) 
in the United States; however, all of the local chapters 
are not necessarily members of the national organization. 
AL-AKHRASS stated that he has talked to the national president 
regarding SIRHAN SIRHAN, the alleged assassin of ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY and neither he nor the president of OAS ever heard 
of SIRHAN SIRHAN before the assassination of KENNEDY.

(2)- Los Angeles
1 - New York (Info.)
2 - San Francisco 
DEJ:sf
(5)

Approved:----- -—_ ____________________ Sent M ' Per
Special Agent in Charge



SF 62-5U81 
DEJ:sf

, AL-AKHRASS stated he has been advised by the 
president of OAS that SIRHAN SIRHAN has never been a 
member of the NationalCAS nor has he been a member of 
any local chapter affiliated with the national organisation. 
AL-AKHRASS further advised that he personally telephoned 
the president of the local chapter of OAS at Pasadena, 
California, and was advised that SIRHAN SIRHAN has not 
heen a member of the local/P.asadena chapter of OAS.

AL-AKHRASS stated that the .National OAS made 
a press release, dated June 5, 1368, disclaiming any 
knowledge of SIRHAN SIRHAN and -this press release states 
that SIRHAN’SIRHAN has not been a member of the national 
or local organization, of the OAS. AL-AKHRASS furnished 
a copy of the press release which wiXl be included in 
the FD 30.2 which will follow.

2



FO-35 m^v. 5-22-54J

F B I
Date: 7/9/68

Transmit the following in

... AIRTEL
Vra____ ________

(Type in pl ci nt ext or code)

3 . r • >r '

10^ .SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM: SAC, DETROIT (62-4177) (RUC)

KENSALT . ’ '

Re Los Angeles airtel -to Albany, 6/24/68 and Los 
Angeles airtel to Detroit, 6/20/68.

Enclosed for Los Angeles are 30 copies of an FD 
302 of interview with CARL R.jfFnmi- buttons Bay, Michigan. 

'Cl^ Los Angeles (Enc. Cu) /
1 - Detroit
RPK/kyh
(3)



FD-35 (Rev. $-22-.$4) V

FBI ।
, Date: 7/9/68 |

tun TEXT I
Transmit the .following in .............................................   . ......... .......... ........ ....

(Type in plaintext firpode) 1
AIRTEL I

(Priority) j

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM: SAC^ NEW Y®RK (44-1640)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Re Los Angeles airtel to New York dated 7/2/68 
requesting New York to put interviews of MARY WHALEN and 
JELICIA MESSURI on FD 302«s.

Enclosed for Los Angeles are /) copies of an FD 302 
pertaining to the interview with MARY, WHALEN agd 30 copies 
of an FD 302 pertaining to the inlHrr^eww FELICIA MESSURI.

SEAftCH-EO-, 

'.SERIALIZED.
INDEXED: 
w-ta/

JUL 111968
TBh LOS ANGELES

M Per.._________________
Special Agent in Charge



DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587) 7/9/68

SAC, MOBILE (44-1955)(RUC)

KENSALT

Re Bureau teletypes, 6/5/68 and 6/7/68*

Information concerning instructions issued 
in this case has been brought to the attention of all 
agents in the Mobile Division*

The major police departments have been 
alerted in regard to instructions and credit and 
criminal checks were made concerning the name GHATTAS. 
No pertinent information was developed as a result of 
these contacts*

Any information that is received In the 
future concerning this case will be promptly brought 
to the attention of the Bureau and Los Angeles.

1- Bureau (RM)
<g>- Los Angeles (56-156)(RM) 

1 - Mobile
JTB:sms
(5)

/M1
\ JUL 12^68 1



F'O‘35 (Rev. ^.iMO

Transmit the following in

V<n. . airtel

SAC, DALLAS (175-9)(P)

"Subject: OTSALT

F B I

Date: 7/9/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

-I

J.

Re New York teletype to Bureau, Los Angeles, Dallas 
and Washington Field Office dated 6/24/68, and Los Angeles 
airtel to Dallas dated 6/20/68.

Enclosed are 30 copies each of FD-302S setting forth 
results of • terviews in this case with Messrs. HENRY/KOKOJAN, an<jJj^r^MK, associated with the Nationarts’Fdac^^ 
Company BC) in Dallas, Texas. /

On 6/5/68,J^w^»
Boulevard, Dallas, Texas, advised .JOHN Hy/WALKERjis' her son­
in-law. Mrs. HENDERSON stated WALKER h been in Birmingham
England, and he is exjpected to arrive in Dallas on or about
7/9/68, where he will remain two weeks. Mrs. HENDERSON stated
she would request WALKER to contact the FBI, Dallas immediately 
upon his arrival in Dallas in order that he may be interviewed.

2j- Los Angeles (Enc. 6
2 - Dallas
CTB:tk
(4)

SEARCHES--------- ;----- INDEXED
SERIALIZED .... J^-fll£0 '

JULI 2.1968
FBl-lOSMttES

Approved: Sent .......................... . M Per
Special Agent in Charge
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TREASURY DEPARTMENT
UNITED STATES SECRET SERVICE

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20226 .

601.0
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

Date: July 6, 1968

BY LIAISON G.H. ’’cLecd

TO : Federal Bureau jaOnvedtisation 
AHN: SABrafW^n ,

FROM : JAMES J- ROWLEY, ' DIRECTOR -

SUBJECT: iA<k,B<KeauJ 1
5/Congress Street 1

’ ■ Hartford, Connecticut ■

The following is furnished for your information:

At 3:44 p.m. 6/28/68 the sxibjec^rcalled the Vhite House. Sie was 
extremely inset and a Linda Sl/tcr took the -phone and carried on the 
conversation.

Slater related that Buteau Knew a person who assisted Silken in killing 
Senator Kennedy. She related that Buteau was walking on Congres^St. on 
6/27/68 then this person, tho identified hirself as Ferri 11 Roofers, came 
up beside her aid followed her home and into her ajSarl^^ 
clairs Jthat she was afraid of Rogers and engaged hin in conversation.

Buteau asked Rogers about himself and lie told her that he was a Comnist.
Buteau related that she then asked him a question about Senator Kennedy 
and if he knew that Kennedy had been killed. Rogers told her that he knew 
President Kennedy and Senator Kennedy and that he helped Sirhan kill Senator 
Kennedy. He then left a pocketknife on the table. Buteau stated 'that
there are sore stains on the knife that look like dried blood.
is the that has a can opener, a screwdriver, and a blade.

Ilie knife 
Ch the side

of the knife is the inscription "Fairdale Sendee Station, P.O. Box 1200,
PH 2-3651

Buteau related that Rogers is an Arabian, white, 5’9", < 
dark eyes, did not appear to be a rental case and was v<

Attachments ,

^. /^ ^^ 
curly black hair, 

rcah. She relate
SEARCHED—.i«<3£vTa 
SERJAUZED^xl-rffttJ




